alteration and impact thereof (including 
impact on management or control and on 
the restriction or liability quantified 
earlier); 

Not Applicable 

Annexure B 

Facility: 1  Overdraft  
Amount INR 2,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Crores only)  
Facility: 2 Term Loan – 1 
Limit Rs.87,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty Seven Crores only)  
Facility: 3 Term Loan - 2 
Limit  Rs.25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only)  
Facility: 4 Working Capital Term Loan  
Limit Rs.11,00,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores only)  

Security: 

1. Corporate Guarantee along with hypothecation of the entire current assets and movable fixed 
assets of B.B. Virtuals Private Limited, Tapasya Educational Institutions Private Limited, and 
Navkar Digital Institute Private Limited, for an initial aggregate amount of INR 40.00 Crores